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Atlantic 
County 

Vincent J. Jones, Atlantic County OEM Coordinator  609-407-6742  jones_vincent@aclink.org  
Ed Conover, Deputy OEM Coordinator   609-407-6742  conover_edward@aclink.org  

Mailing Address:   Atlantic County Office of Emergency Management  
Anthony Canale Training Center, 5033 English Creek Avenue, Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234-5743 

Plan Web Address: www.ac l ink .org /oep 

Bergen 
County 

Lt. Dwane Razzetti, OEM Coordinator    201-785-5757 drazzetti@bcoem.org  
Sgt Barry Leventhal   201-785-5757 leventhal@bcoem.org 

Mailing Address:   Bergen County Office of Emergency Management  
285 Campgaw Road, Mahwah, NJ 07430-2598 

 Plan Web Address: www.co .bcpd.org /oem 

Burlington 
County 

Kevin Tuno, OEM Coordinator   609-265-7124  ktuno@co.burlington.nj.us 
Wayne Comegno   609-518-7200  wcomegno@co.burlington.nj.us 
Mailing Address:   Burlington County Office of Emergency Management  

Public Safety Building, 1 Academy Drive, Westhampton, NJ 08060 
 Plan Web Address: www.co.burlington.nj.us/departments/public_safety/emergency_mngmnt/hmp/index.htm 

Camden 
County 

 Sam Spino, OEM Coordinator    856-783-4808 x 5202 spinor@camdencounty.com  
George Martin     856-783-4808 x 5202 gmartin@camdencounty.com 
Mailing Address:   Camden County Office of Emergency Management  

DePalma Complex, 2311 Egg Harbor Road, Lindenwold, NJ 08021 
Plan Web Address: www.ccoem.org/hm/HM_draft.htm 

Cape May 
County 

 Francis J. McCall, OEM Coordinator   609-463-6570  mccall@co.cape-may.nj.us  
Art Treon   609-463-6570 atreon@co.cape-may.nj.us  
Mailing Address:   Cape May County OEM  

30 W. Mechanic Street, DN #308, Cape May Courthouse, NJ 08210 
 Plan Web Address: www.capemaycountygov.net/ 

Cumberland 
County 

Joseph C. Sever, OEM Coordinator   856-455-8770  x 363 josephse@co.cumberland.nj.us  
Jim Manski    856-455-8770   amesma@co.cumberland.nj.us 
Mailing Address:   Cumberland County OEM  

637 Bridgeton Avenue, Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
 Plan Web Address: www.ccoem.org /hm/HM_draf t .h tm 

Essex 
County 

Armando B. Fontoura, Essex County Sheriff  973-324-9750  essexoem@aol.com  
Kevin J. Ryan, Undersheriff     973-324-9750  essexoem@aol.com 
Mailing Address:   Essex County Office of Emergency Management  

560 Northfield Avenue, West Orange, NJ 07052 
 Plan Web Address: www.essexsheriff.com 
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Gloucester 
County 

J. Thomas Butts, OEM Coordinator   856-307-7100 tbutts@co.gloucester.nj.us  
Len Clark    856-307-7100  leclark@co.gloucester.nj.us 

Mailing Address:   Gloucester County Office of Emergency Management  
1200 North Delsea Drive, Clayton, NJ 08312 

 Plan Web Address: www.ccoem.org/hm/HM_draft.htm 

Hudson 
County 

Jack Burns, OEM Coordinator   201-319-3871 jburns@hudsoncountynj.org  
Joseph A. Konopka     201-319-3872 jkonopka@hudsoncountynj.org  
Mailing Address:   Hudson County Office of Emergency Management  

595 County Avenue, Building 1, Secaucus, NJ 07094 
 Plan Web Address 

Hunterdon 
County 

Brayden J. Fahey, OEM Coordinator    908-788-1196  bfahey@co.hunterdon.nj.us  
Mark F. Bishop    908-788-1196  mbishop@co.hunterdon.nj.us  
Mailing Address:   Hunterdon County Office of Emergency Management  

201 Cherryville Road, P O Box 2900, Flemington, NJ 08822 
 Plan Web Address 

Mercer 
County 

Dean Raymond, OEM Coordinator    609-799-8868  wduffy@mercercounty.org  
Bob Hartman, Deputy Coordinator   609-799-8868 bhartman@mercercounty.org  
Mailing Address:   Mercer County OEM 
   350 Lawrence Station Road,  Lawrenceville, NJ 08646 

 Plan Web Address http://www.state.nj.us/counties/mercer/departments/psem/  

Middlesex 
County 

John Ferguson     732-727-9009  john.ferguson@co.middlesex.nj.us  
  
Mailing Address:   Middlesex County OEM 

1001 Fire Academy Drive, Sayreville, NJ 08872 
 Plan Web Address www.co.middlesex.nj.us/emrgency/index.asp 

Monmouth 
County 

Harry Conover      732-431-7400  hconover@co.monmouth.nj.us  
Margaret Murnane 732-577-5798 mmurnane@co.monmouth.nj.us  

Mailing Address:   Monmouth County Office of Emergency Management 
   300 HALLS Mill Road. Freehold, NJ 07728 

 Plan Web Address www.visitmonmouth.com/page.aspx 

Morris 
County 

Scott Digiralomo      973-829-8600  sdigiralomo@co.morris.nj.us  
Ray Haling  973-829-8600  rhayling@co.morris.nj.us  

Mailing Address:   Morris County OEM 
Court House, P O Box 900, Morristown, NJ 07963-0900 

 Plan Web Address www.Morr isoem.org/  

Ocean 
County 

Wayne Rupert      732-929-2044  wrupert@co.ocean.nj.us  
Mailing Address:   Ocean County OEM 

Box 2191, 120 Hooper Avenue, Toms River, NJ 08753 
 
 Plan Web Address 
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Passaic 
County 

Robert Lyons      973-904-3621  robertl@passaiccountynj.org  
Maryann Trommelen    973-904-3621  maryannt@passaiccountynj.org  

Mailing Address:   Passaic County OEM 
Public Safety Academy, 300 Oldham Road 

  Wayne, NJ 07470 
 Plan Web Address www.passaiccountynj.org/Department/departments.htm  

Salem 
County 

Jeff Pompper, OEM Coordinator   856-769-2900  jpompper@salemcountynj.gov  
Scott Haines, Deputy Coordinator   856-769-2900  shaines@salemcountynj.gov  
Mailing Address:   Salem County Office of Emergency Management 

135 Cemetery Road, Woodstown, NJ 08098 
 Plan Web Address www.ccoem.org/hm/HM_draft.htm 

Somerset 
County 

Doug Vornlocker, OEM Coordinator   908-725-5070  dvornlocker@co.somerset.nj.us  
Patrick Smith, Deputy Coordinator   908-725-5070  psmith@co.somerset.nj.us  
Mailing Address:   Somerset County OEM 

PO Box 3000, Somerville, NJ 08876 
 Plan Web Address www.co.somerset.nj.us/hazard/index.htm  

Sussex 
County 

Michael F. Strada Sheriff    973-579-0380   mstrada@sussexcountysheriff.com  
Skip Danielson, OEM Coordinator   973-579-0380 X 2200 edanielson@sussexcountysheriff.com  

Mailing Address:   Sussex County Office of Emergency Management 
39 High Street, Newton, NJ 07860 

 Plan Web Address www.sussexcountysheriff.com  

Union 
County 

Christopher Scaturo, OEM Coordinator    908-654-9881  cscaturo@ucnj.org  
William Kane, Deputy Coordinator   908-654-9881  wkane@ucnj.org  
Mailing Address:   Union  County Office of Emergency Management 

300 Noth Avenue, East, Westfield, NJ 07090 
 Plan Web Address  

Warren 
County 

Frank Wheatley      908-835-2051  fwheatley@co.warren.nj.us  
Pat Rivoli     908-835-2040  wcoem@co.warren.nj.us  
Mailing Address:   Warren County Office of Emergency Management  

1024 Route 27, Washington, NJ 07882 
Plan Web Address www.warren.nj.us/Hazards_M_Planning/index.html 
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